
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Kalkaska Office

Kalkaska Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Gerald Grieve, Sale Officer1

David Johnson, Witness2

03:05 PM (local time)          09/20/2004

RED FACE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Dyer's Sawmill, Inc.

61-023-04-01

133.79%

BIG CANNON JACK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Georgia-Pacific Corp

61-043-04-01

147.36%

ABOS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Blake Forest Products

61-050-04-01

28.10%

FLETCHER MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Georgia-Pacific Corp

61-032-04-01

143.07%

BLACK MOREL JACK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Georgia-Pacific Corp

61-058-04-01

117.58%

KETTLE LAKE ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

S.D. Warren Service Company (Gaylord)

61-045-04-01

87.31%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: David Johnson
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

RED FACESale Name:

Contract #: 61-023-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

* Dyer's Sawmill, 

Inc.

Jaroche Bros., Inc. Blake Forest 

Products

S.D. Warren 

Service Company 

(Gaylord)

Claude Myers

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.50 $187.00 $610.00 $300.00 $230.00$475.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.40 $82.00 $85.00 $125.00 $82.00$150.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $7.00 $8.00 $15.00 $7.00$26.00

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  8.80 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00$29.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.70 $59.00 $59.00 $59.00 $59.00 $59.00$59.00

Total $9,466.50 $6,465.50 $4,625.30 $355.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$9,557.00 4,087.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BIG CANNON JACKSale Name:

Contract #: 61-043-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

* Georgia-Pacific 

Corp

Michael Cook 

Forest Products

Outman Forest 

Products

Blake Forest 

Products

Jason Lutke 

Forest Prods, Inc.

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.00 $98.00 $110.00 $100.00 $101.01 $100.00$738.93

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  190.00 $12.60 $30.34 $30.00 $25.20 $15.00$12.60

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $15.60 $15.60 $15.60 $15.60 $15.60$15.60

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $32.50 $32.50 $32.50 $32.50 $32.50$32.50

Total $6,946.20 $6,801.60 $5,897.68 $3,951.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,607.04 3,479.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ABOSSale Name:

Contract #: 61-050-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

* Blake Forest 

Products

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  75.00 $16.90 $20.20

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  58.00 $7.80 $15.15

NON BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $30.80 $30.80

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$3,071.30 2,397.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FLETCHER MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 61-032-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

* Georgia-Pacific 

Corp

Mid Michigan 

Logging

S.D. Warren 

Service Company 

(Gaylord)

Jason Lutke Lutke 

Forest Products

Blake Forest 

Products

Michael Cook 

Forest Products

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  645.00 $15.10 $33.40 $15.10 $28.10 $25.20 $26.00$42.31

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  132.00 $13.65 $33.40 $106.33 $18.00 $25.20 $20.00$13.65

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80$7.80

Total $26,677.20 $24,500.46 $21,225.90 $20,305.80 $20,135.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$29,817.15 12,266.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FLETCHER MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 61-032-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

J-S Logging Northern 

Timberlands

Wilfred Emond

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  645.00 $15.10 $21.78 $16.00$25.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  132.00 $13.65 $21.80 $14.00$17.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80$7.80

Total $17,651.10 $12,893.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$19,094.40 12,266.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLACK MOREL JACKSale Name:

Contract #: 61-058-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

* Georgia-Pacific 

Corp

Jason Lutke 

Forest Prods, Inc.

Northern 

Timberlands

Blake Forest 

Products

J-S Logging

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  451.00 $14.00 $25.80 $24.70 $22.20 $15.00$30.67

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00$16.00

Total $11,715.80 $11,219.70 $10,092.20 $6,845.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$13,912.17 6,394.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

KETTLE LAKE ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-045-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

* S.D. Warren 

Service Company 

(Gaylord)

Rothig Forest 

Products

Jason Lutke 

Lutke Forest 

Products

Georgia-Pacific 

Corp

Wilfred Emond Bruce Bundy

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  61.60 $129.00 $129.00 $130.00 $129.00 $129.00 $130.00$687.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  55.80 $78.00 $78.00 $80.00 $78.00 $78.00 $80.00$78.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  65.30 $104.00 $104.00 $110.00 $104.00 $104.00 $105.00$104.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  490.00 $7.90 $33.73 $15.00 $18.94 $10.00 $10.00$7.90

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  334.00 $24.40 $24.40 $30.00 $24.40 $25.00 $25.00$24.40

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  410.00 $20.05 $20.05 $25.00 $20.05 $25.00 $21.00$20.05

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95$11.95

Total $52,023.65 $47,310.85 $44,776.55 $42,625.85 $41,224.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$73,739.75 39,366.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

KETTLE LAKE ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-045-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 09/20/2004

Blake Forest 

Products

J-S Logging

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  61.60 $129.00 $80.00$129.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  55.80 $78.00 $80.00$78.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  65.30 $104.00 $80.00$104.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  490.00 $7.90 $10.00$9.90

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  334.00 $24.40 $30.00$24.40

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  410.00 $20.05 $25.00$20.05

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $11.95 $11.95$11.95

Total $39,821.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$40,346.95 39,366.95
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